
    
   

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

    

 
  

    

 
  

     

MAXIMUM MONTHLY RATES - ADJUSTED 
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023 

Size CY 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
Addl 

Pickup 
65 Gal 0.32 $28.03 $56.01 $84.03 $112.01 $140.04 $168.02 $195.99 $28.03 
96 Gal 0.48 $30.36 $60.71 $91.07 $121.42 $151.79 $182.15 $212.50 $30.36 
1 Yd 1 $153.68 $307.36 $461.04 $614.72 $768.41 $922.09 $1,075.77 $153.68 

1.5 Yd 1.5 $161.36 $322.73 $484.09 $645.46 $806.83 $968.20 $1,129.56 $161.36 
2 Yd 2 $169.05 $338.10 $507.15 $676.20 $845.25 $1,014.30 $1,183.34 $169.05 
3 Yd 3 $184.42 $368.84 $553.25 $737.67 $922.09 $1,106.50 $1,290.93 $184.42 
4 Yd 4 $199.79 $399.56 $599.36 $799.14 $998.93 $1,198.71 $1,398.50 $199.79 
5 Yd 5 $215.16 $430.31 $645.46 $860.61 $1,075.77 $1,290.93 $1,506.08 $215.16 
6 Yd 6 $230.53 $461.04 $691.57 $922.09 $1,152.61 $1,383.13 $1,613.66 $230.53 

Size CY 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
Addl 

Pickup 
65 Gal 0.32 $14.01 $28.01 $42.02 $56.01 $70.02 $84.01 $98.00 $14.01 
96 Gal 0.48 $15.19 $30.36 $45.54 $60.71 $75.90 $91.07 $106.26 $15.19 
1 Yd 1 $76.85 $153.68 $230.53 $307.36 $384.21 $461.04 $537.89 $76.85 

1.5 Yd 1.5 $80.69 $161.36 $242.05 $322.73 $403.42 $484.09 $564.78 $80.69 
2 Yd 2 $84.52 $169.05 $253.57 $338.10 $422.63 $507.15 $591.68 $84.52 
3 Yd 3 $92.20 $184.42 $276.63 $368.84 $461.04 $553.25 $645.46 $92.20 
4 Yd 4 $99.89 $199.79 $299.68 $399.56 $499.47 $599.36 $699.25 $99.89 
5 Yd 5 $107.57 $215.16 $322.73 $430.31 $537.89 $645.46 $753.04 $107.57 
6 Yd 6 $115.27 $230.53 $345.79 $461.04 $576.31 $691.57 $806.83 $115.27 

Recycling Monthly Rates - Adjusted 

% Adjustment 
6.140% Pickups per Week 

Refuse/Organics Monthly Rates - Adjusted 

% Adjustment 
6.140% Pickups per Week 
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BASE MONTHLY RATES - ADJUSTED 
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023 

Size CY 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
Addl 

Pickup 
65 Gal 0.32 $20.71 $41.36 $62.08 $82.73 $103.38 $124.10 $144.75 $20.71 
96 Gal 0.48 $22.47 $44.89 $67.29 $89.71 $112.13 $134.53 $156.95 $22.47 
1 Yd 1 $113.48 $226.97 $340.45 $453.94 $567.42 $680.91 $794.39 $113.48 

1.5 Yd 1.5 $119.16 $238.32 $357.48 $476.63 $595.80 $714.96 $834.11 $119.16 
2 Yd 2 $124.83 $249.66 $374.50 $499.34 $624.17 $749.00 $873.83 $124.83 
3 Yd 3 $136.18 $272.37 $408.54 $544.73 $680.91 $817.09 $953.28 $136.18 
4 Yd 4 $147.53 $295.06 $442.59 $590.12 $737.65 $885.19 $1,032.71 $147.53 
5 Yd 5 $158.88 $317.76 $476.63 $635.51 $794.39 $953.28 $1,112.16 $158.88 
6 Yd 6 $170.23 $340.45 $510.68 $680.91 $851.14 $1,021.36 $1,191.59 $170.23 

Size CY 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
Addl 

Pickup 
65 Gal 0.32 $10.36 $20.69 $31.04 $41.36 $51.69 $62.05 $72.38 $10.36 
96 Gal 0.48 $11.24 $22.45 $33.65 $44.87 $56.06 $67.27 $78.48 $11.24 
1 Yd 1 $56.74 $113.48 $170.23 $226.97 $283.71 $340.45 $397.20 $56.74 

1.5 Yd 1.5 $59.58 $119.16 $178.74 $238.32 $297.90 $357.48 $417.06 $59.58 
2 Yd 2 $62.42 $124.83 $187.25 $249.66 $312.08 $374.50 $436.91 $62.42 
3 Yd 3 $68.09 $136.18 $204.28 $272.37 $340.45 $408.54 $476.63 $68.09 
4 Yd 4 $73.77 $147.53 $221.29 $295.06 $368.83 $442.59 $516.36 $73.77 
5 Yd 5 $79.44 $158.88 $238.32 $317.76 $397.20 $476.63 $556.08 $79.44 
6 Yd 6 $85.11 $170.23 $255.34 $340.45 $425.57 $510.68 $595.80 $85.11 

Recycling Monthly Rates - Adjusted 
% Adjustment 

6.14% Pickups per Week 

Refuse/Organics Monthly Rates - Adjusted 

% Adjustment 
6.140% Pickups per Week 
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Table 3. Extra Services & Fees 

Extra Service 

Bin Wheel Out Service 

Scout Service 

Bin Lock Service 

Bin Replacement 

Percent Adjustment 

Condition Under Which Fee Applies 

Customer request – Recurring rate per Bin per 
weekly number of pickups 
As required for service – Monthly rate per Bin 
per weekly pickup 
Customer request – Monthly rate per Bin per 
weekly pickup 
Customer request – per request (> once per 
year) 

Current 
Base Rate 

$33.60 

$60.53 

$17.22 

$136.71 

6.140% 
Adjusted Base 

Rate 
Effective July 1, 

2023 
$35.66 

$64.25 

$18.28 

$145.10 

Cart Replacement 

Container cleaning/graffiti removal 

Empty Roll Off Box Delivery 

Horse Accounts 

Roll Off Pull Charge – Open top 

Customer request – per request (> once per 
year) 
Customer or City request, or as necessary to 
prevent a nuisance (> once per year) 
Customer Request – Fixed fee per occurrence 

Customer request – Monthly rate 
First horse 
each additional horse 
As required for service – Rate per load 
10-19 CY 
20-29 CY 
30-39 CY 
40+ CY 

$136.71 

$37.42 

$151.02 

$122.12 
$87.29 

$300.71 
$300.71 
$300.71 
$300.71 

$145.10 

$39.72 

$160.29 

$129.62 
$92.65 

$319.17 
$319.17 
$319.17 
$319.17 

Roll Off Pull Charge – Compactor 

Service Renewal Fee – for 
Non payment 
Bulky Item Pickup Charge for bulky 
pickups in excess of four (4) per 
calendar year 
Bulky Item Unit Charge for each item 
in excess of four (4) items 
Tipping Fee for Regular Roll Off 
Collection Service 
Dry Run for Regular Roll Off Collection 
Service 
Emergency Service – Front-loader with 
driver 
Emergency Service – Roll Off truck with 
driver 

As required for service – Rate per load 
10-19 CY 
20-29 CY 
30-39 CY 
40+ CY 
Customer Request – Per Account 

Per Pickup 

Per Item 

Per ton 

Hourly Rate 

Hourly Rate 

$396.28 
$396.28 
$396.28 
$396.28 

$85.50 

$106.92 

$26.73 

$86.38 

$160.38 

$213.84 

$160.38 

$420.61 
$420.61 
$420.61 
$420.61 

$90.75 

$113.48 

$28.37 

$91.68 

$170.23 

$226.97 

$170.23 

Contamination Fee Per Occurrence of Contamination (>2, 
according to tagging procedures in Section 
6.1.5) 
for the first occurrence; 
for any subsequent occurrence with the same 
12-month period. 

$53.46 
$106.92 

$56.74 
$113.48 
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