MAXIMUM MONTHLY RATES - ADJUSTED EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023

		Re	efuse/Org	anics Mor	nthly Rat	es - Adjus	ted		
% Adjustment 6.140%		Pickups per Week							
			_	_		_	_	_	Addl
Size	CY	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	Pickup
65 Gal	0.32	\$28.03	\$56.01	\$84.03	\$112.01	\$140.04	\$168.02	\$195.99	\$28.03
96 Gal	0.48	\$30.36	\$60.71	\$91.07	\$121.42	\$151.79	\$182.15	\$212.50	\$30.36
1 Yd	1	\$153.68	\$307.36	\$461.04	\$614.72	\$768.41	\$922.09	\$1,075.77	\$153.68
1.5 Yd	1.5	\$161.36	\$322.73	\$484.09	\$645.46	\$806.83	\$968.20	\$1,129.56	\$161.36
2 Yd	2	\$169.05	\$338.10	\$507.15	\$676.20	\$845.25	\$1,014.30	\$1,183.34	\$169.05
3 Yd	3	\$184.42	\$368.84	\$553.25	\$737.67	\$922.09	\$1,106.50	\$1,290.93	\$184.42
4 Yd	4	\$199.79	\$399.56	\$599.36	\$799.14	\$998.93	\$1,198.71	\$1,398.50	\$199.79
5 Yd	5	\$215.16	\$430.31	\$645.46	\$860.61	\$1,075.77	\$1,290.93	\$1,506.08	\$215.16
6 Yd	6	\$230.53	\$461.04	\$691.57	\$922.09	\$1,152.61	\$1,383.13	\$1,613.66	\$230.53
	Recycling Monthly Rates - Adjusted								
% Adjustment									
6.140%		Pickups per Week							
									Addl
Size	CY	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	Pickup
65 Gal	0.32	\$14.01	\$28.01	\$42.02	\$56.01	\$70.02	\$84.01	\$98.00	\$14.01
96 Gal	0.48	\$15.19	\$30.36	\$45.54	\$60.71	\$75.90	\$91.07	\$106.26	\$15.19
1 Yd	1	\$76.85	\$153.68	\$230.53	\$307.36	\$384.21	\$461.04	\$537.89	\$76.85
1.5 Yd	1.5	\$80.69	\$161.36	\$242.05	\$322.73	\$403.42	\$484.09	\$564.78	\$80.69
2 Yd	2	\$84.52	\$169.05	\$253.57	\$338.10	\$422.63	\$507.15	\$591.68	\$84.52
3 Yd	3	\$92.20	\$184.42	\$276.63	\$368.84	\$461.04	\$553.25	\$645.46	\$92.20
4 Yd	4	\$99.89	\$199.79	\$299.68	\$399.56	\$499.47	\$599.36	\$699.25	\$99.89
5 Yd	5	\$107.57	\$215.16	\$322.73	\$430.31	\$537.89	\$645.46	\$753.04	\$107.57
6 Yd	6	\$115.27	\$230.53	\$345.79	\$461.04	\$576.31	\$691.57	\$806.83	\$115.27

BASE MONTHLY RATES - ADJUSTED EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023

		Re	efuse/Org	anics Moi	nthly Rate	es - Adjus	ted		
% Adjustment 6.140%		Pickups per Week							
Size	СҮ		2	2		-	6	7	Addl
65 Gal	0.32	1 \$20.71	2	3	4 692 72	5	-		Pickup
96 Gal		\$20.71	\$41.36	\$62.08	\$82.73	\$103.38	\$124.10	\$144.75	\$20.71
	0.48	\$22.47	\$44.89	\$67.29	\$89.71	\$112.13	\$134.53	\$156.95	\$22.47
1 Yd	1	\$113.48	\$226.97	\$340.45	\$453.94	\$567.42	\$680.91	\$794.39	\$113.48
1.5 Yd	1.5	\$119.16	\$238.32	\$357.48	\$476.63	\$595.80	\$714.96	\$834.11	\$119.16
2 Yd	2	\$124.83	\$249.66	\$374.50	\$499.34	\$624.17	\$749.00	\$873.83	\$124.83
3 Yd	3	\$136.18	\$272.37	\$408.54	\$544.73	\$680.91	\$817.09	\$953.28	\$136.18
4 Yd	4	\$147.53	\$295.06	\$442.59	\$590.12	\$737.65	\$885.19	\$1,032.71	\$147.53
5 Yd	5	\$158.88	\$317.76	\$476.63	\$635.51	\$794.39	\$953.28	\$1,112.16	\$158.88
6 Yd	6	\$170.23	\$340.45	\$510.68	\$680.91	\$851.14	\$1,021.36	\$1,191.59	\$170.23
			Recyclin	ig Monthl	y Rates - A	Adjusted			
% Adju	% Adjustment								
6.14%		Pickups per Week							
							Addl		
Size	СҮ	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	Pickup
65 Gal	0.32	\$10.36	\$20.69	\$31.04	\$41.36	\$51.69	\$62.05	\$72.38	\$10.36
96 Gal	0.48	\$11.24	\$22.45	\$33.65	\$44.87	\$56.06	\$67.27	\$78.48	\$11.24
1 Yd	1	\$56.74	\$113.48	\$170.23	\$226.97	\$283.71	\$340.45	\$397.20	\$56.74
1.5 Yd	1.5	\$59.58	\$119.16	\$178.74	\$238.32	\$297.90	\$357.48	\$417.06	\$59.58
2 Yd	2	\$62.42	\$124.83	\$187.25	\$249.66	\$312.08	\$374.50	\$436.91	\$62.42
3 Yd	3	\$68.09	\$136.18	\$204.28	\$272.37	\$340.45	\$408.54	\$476.63	\$68.09
4 Yd	4	\$73.77	\$147.53	\$221.29	\$295.06	\$368.83	\$442.59	\$516.36	\$73.77
5 Yd	5	\$79.44	\$158.88	\$238.32	\$317.76	\$397.20	\$476.63	\$556.08	\$79.44
6 Yd	6	\$85.11	\$170.23	\$255.34	\$340.45	\$425.57	\$510.68	\$595.80	\$85.11

	Percen	t Adjustment	6.140%	
Extra Service	Condition Under Which Fee Applies	Current Base Rate	Adjusted Base Rate Effective July 1, 2023	
Bin Wheel Out Service	Customer request – Recurring rate per Bin per weekly number of pickups	\$33.60	\$35.66	
Scout Service	As required for service – Monthly rate per Bin per weekly pickup	\$60.53	\$64.25	
Bin Lock Service	Customer request – Monthly rate per Bin per weekly pickup	\$17.22	\$18.28	
Bin Replacement	Customer request – per request (> once per year)	\$136.71	\$145.10	
Cart Replacement	Customer request – per request (> once per year)	\$136.71	\$145.10	
Container cleaning/graffiti removal	Customer or City request, or as necessary to prevent a nuisance (> once per year)	\$37.42	\$39.72	
Empty Roll Off Box Delivery	Customer Request – Fixed fee per occurrence	\$151.02	\$160.29	
Horse Accounts	Customer request – Monthly rate			
	First horse	\$122.12	\$129.62	
	each additional horse	\$87.29	\$92.65	
Roll Off Pull Charge – Open top	As required for service – Rate per load		· · ·	
	10-19 CY	\$300.71	\$319.17	
	20-29 CY	\$300.71	\$319.17	
	30-39 CY	\$300.71	\$319.17	
	40+ CY	\$300.71	\$319.17	
		\$500.71	\$519.17	
Roll Off Pull Charge – Compactor	As required for service – Rate per load		¢420.64	
	10-19 CY	\$396.28		
	20-29 CY	\$396.28		
	30-39 CY	\$396.28		
	40+ CY	\$396.28		
Service Renewal Fee – for	Customer Request – Per Account	\$85.50	\$90.75	
Non payment				
Bulky Item Pickup Charge for bulky pickups in excess of four (4) per calendar year	Per Pickup	\$106.92	\$113.48	
Bulky Item Unit Charge for each item in excess of four (4) items	Per Item	\$26.73	\$28.37	
Tipping Fee for Regular Roll Off Collection Service	Per ton	\$86.38	\$91.68	
Dry Run for Regular Roll Off Collection Service		\$160.38	\$170.23	
Emergency Service – Front-loader with driver	Hourly Rate	\$213.84	\$226.97	
Emergency Service – Roll Off truck with driver	Hourly Rate	\$160.38	\$170.23	
Contamination Fee	Per Occurrence of Contamination (>2, according to tagging procedures in Section 6.1.5)			
	for the first occurrence;	\$53.46	\$56.74	
	for any subsequent occurrence with the same	\$106.92	\$113.48	
	12-month period.			